## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 48 of 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, Kenny, Sokol, Merlino, Montesi, Strainer, Dickinson, Girard and Mason

## AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR OF WESTMOUNT HEALTH FACILITY TO FILL VACANT POSITIONS OF LEISURE TIME ACTIVITY AIDE #1 (PART-TIME), LPN #12 (FLOATING SHIFT), AND RPN #7 (FLOATING SHIFT) AT WESTMOUNT HEALTH FACILITY

RESOLVED, that by a 2/3 majority vote, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Administrator of Westmount Health Facility to fill the vacant position of Leisure Time Activity Aide #1, (part-time) at an annual salary of \$14,529, due to resignation. This position is not mandated and is 53% reimbursed and be it further,

RESOLVED, that by a 2/3 majority vote, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Administrator of Westmount Health Facility to fill the vacant position of LPN #12 (floating shift) at an annual salary of \$32,516, due to creation, and be it further

RESOLVED, that by a 2/3 majority vote, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Administrator of Westmount Health Facility to fill the vacant position of RPN #7 (floating shift) at an annual salary of \$41,060, due to creation.